
IDPH Number: 5579

HSA 8

HPA A-09

COUNTY: Lake County         

OWNERSHIP: Advocate Health and Hospitals Corporation

OPERATOR: Advocate Health and Hospitals Corporation

Ownership, Management and General Information Patients by Race

White ######

Black #####

American Indian #####

Asian ###

Hawaiian/ Pacific ##

Hispanic or Latino:#####

Not Hispanic or Latino:######

Unknown: ###

71.2%

7.0%

9.2%

3.0%

0.1%

9.5%

17.1%

81.2%

1.7%

Page 1Hospital Profile - CY 2012 Advocate Condell Medical Center Libertyville
Patients by Ethnicity

(Not Answered)

801 South Milwaukee AvenueADDRESS

Church-RelatedMANAGEMENT:

CERTIFICATION:

LibertyvilleCITY:

ADMINISTRATOR NAME: Dominica Tallarico

ADMINSTRATOR PHONE 847-990-5202

Birthing Data

Number of Total Births: 2,559

Number of Live Births: 2,540

Birthing Rooms: 0

Labor Rooms: 0

Delivery Rooms: 0

Labor-Delivery-Recovery Rooms: 9

Labor-Delivery-Recovery-Postpartum Rooms: 0

Level 1  Patient Days 3,663

Level 2  Patient Days 1,188

Level 2+ Patient Day 2,859

C-Section Rooms: 2

Newborn Nursery Utilization

Total Nursery Patientdays 7,710

CSections Performed: 879

Inpatient Studies 437,747

Outpatient Studies 296,391

Laboratory Studies

Kidney: 0

Heart: 0

Lung: 0

Heart/Lung: 0

Pancreas: 0

Liver: 0

Organ Transplantation

Total: 0

Studies Performed Under Contract 12,611

FACILITY DESIGNATION: General Hospital

Unknown 

214

17

16

26

0

0

0

0

Clinical Service

Peak Beds 

Setup and 

Staffed Admissions

Inpatient 

Days

Average 

Length 

of Stay

Average 

Daily 

Census

Staffed Bed 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Medical/Surgical

Pediatric

Intensive Care

Obstetric/Gynecology

Long Term Care

Swing Beds

Neonatal

Acute Mental Illness

Rehabilitation

204

17

16

0

0

0

0

26

13,241 53,863 4,444

1,818 4,662 0

596 1,224 296

0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

6,463 254

0 0 0

2,628

Observation 

Days

2.6 4.2 26.0 26.0

4.4 159.7 74.6

2.6 12.8 75.1 75.1

78.3

2.6 18.4 70.8 70.8

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Medicare Medicaid Charity CareOther Public Private Insurance Private Pay

Inpatients and Outpatients Served by Payor Source

Totals

7661 2876 202 6058 770243

Facility Utilization Data by Category of Service

 Authorized 

CON Beds 

12/31/2012

Peak 

Census

Dedcated Observation

200

17

10

0

0

0

0

26

2,223 6,740

0 0

4,693 21,420

15,128

2,370 10,575

3,955

0-14 Years

15-44 Years

45-64 Years

65-74 Years

75 Years +

3,258

1,404

1,345Direct Admission

Transfers

Maternity

Clean Gynecology 59 152

2,569 6,311

12 506

473

(Includes ICU Direct Admissions Only)

Facility Utilization 17,810 66,212 5,500273 4.0 196.5

Inpatients

Outpatients

17,810

51087 40381 2247 104978 29357552 209,180

43.0% 16.1% 1.1% 34.0% 1.4% 4.3%

24.4% 19.3% 1.1% 50.2% 3.6% 1.4%

72.0

67,419,239 17,781,997 1,362,765 76,002,746 99,677 6,056,000162,666,424

11,275,41821,458,956 1,173,774 92,761,748 2,136,626 128,806,522 6,056,000

16.7% 8.8% 0.9% 72.0% 1.7%

41.4% 10.9% 0.8% 46.7% 0.1%

Inpatient and Outpatient Net Revenue by Payor Source

Inpatient 

Revenue ( $)

Outpatient 

Revenue ( $)

100.0%

100.0%

12,112,000

4.2%

Medicare Medicaid

Charity 
Care 

Expense
Other Public Private Insurance Private Pay Totals

Total Charity  
Care as % of  
Net Revenue

1/1/2012 12/31/2012Financial Year Reported: to Total Charity 
Care Expense

CON 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Long-Term Acute Care 0 0.0 0.00 00 00 0.0 0.0



Page 2Advocate Condell Medical Center Libertyville

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.    

Emergency/Trauma Care

Persons Treated by Emergency Services: 54,906

Patients Admitted from Emergency: 10,528

ComprehensiveEmergency Service Type:

Level of Trauma Service

Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care 1

Patients Admitted from Trauma 1,403

Number of Trauma Visits: 1,869

 Level 1

Adult

Level 2

(Not Answered)

Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma): 56,775

Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: 143,192

Outpatient Service Data

Total Outpatient Visits 209,180

Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus 65,988

Cardiac Catheterization Labs

Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs): 3

Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs 0

Interventional Catheterizations (0-14): 0

EP Catheterizations (15+) 498

Interventional Catheterization (15+) 462

Cardiac Surgery Data

Pediatric (0 - 14 Years): 0

Adult (15 Years and Older): 189

Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs) 
        performed of total Cardiac Cases : 131

Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: 189

Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+) 1,242

Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs 0

Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures 3

Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab 0

Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14) 0

Cardiac Catheterization Utilization

Total Cardiac Cath Procedures: 2,202

Number of Emergency Room Stations 32

Certified Trauma Center Yes

Hospital Profile - CY 2012

General Radiography/Fluoroscopy 8 26,515 41,448

Diagnostic/Interventional 

Equipment

2 1,312 2,161Nuclear Medicine

Mammography

Ultrasound

Diagnostic Angiography

Positron Emission Tomography (PET)

Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Lithotripsy

4 18 10,405

11 6,043 23,190

197 286

1 3 442

4 12,079 19,788

2 2,782 5,458

 Owned Contract Inpatient Outpt

Linear Accelerator 1 4,272

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Therapies/ 

Treatments

1,6031,476Interventional Angiography

0 0 0Proton Beam Therapy

Gamma Knife 0 0 0

Cyber knife 0 0 0

0 2 232

Radiation Equipment 

Owned Contract

Examinations

0

1,118

0 1 17

Image Guided Rad Therapy

Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp

High Dose Brachytherapy

0 0

0 0

1 0Angiography

Contract

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilzation

Procedure Type

Gastrointestinal

Laser Eye Procedures

Pain Management

0 0 4 4 1469 4053 748 2307 3055

0 0 1 1 0 79 0 43 43

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 1 68 86 53 59 112

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cystoscopy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms

Pain Management

Inpatient Outpatient

Hours per Case

0.5 0.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.8

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.7

0.0

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total

Procedure Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Surgical Cases

Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient

Surgical Hours

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

1365 163 15280 0 0 466 87

Surgical Specialty

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total Inpatient Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient Outpatient

0Cardiovascular

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0Dermatology

2745 2026 47710 0 12 12 1345 1706General

Gastroenterology

Neurology

OB/Gynecology

Oral/Maxillofacial

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic

Otolaryngology

Plastic Surgery

Podiatry

Thoracic

Urology

Totals

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

1430 530 19600 0 0 0 649 420

362 448 8100 0 0 0 191 495

55 29 840 0 0 0 29 15

1554 1665 32190 0 0 0 797 1074

18 578 5960 0 0 0 37 584

87 131 2180 0 0 0 34 75

9 88 970 0 0 0 8 57

186 19 2050 0 0 0 93 16

567 555 11220 0 0 0 434 534

0 528 5280 0 0 0 0 601

8378 6760 151380 0 12 12 4083 5664

Stage 1 Recovery Stations 26 Stage 2 Recovery Stations 22SURGICAL RECOVERY STATIONS

Operating Rooms Surgical Cases Surgical Hours

2.9 1.9

Inpatient Outpatient

0.0 0.0

2.0 1.2

0.0 0.0

2.2 1.3

1.9 0.9

1.9 1.9

1.9 1.6

0.5 1.0

2.6 1.7

1.1 1.5

2.0 1.2

1.3 1.0

0.0 0.9

2.1 1.2

Hours per Case

Surgery and Operating Room Utilization


