Hospital Profile - C	Y 2012	Advocat	e Condell Me	edical Cer	nter		Liber	tyville		Page 1		
Ownership, Mar	nagement and	d General Infori	mation_			Patients by	Race		Patients by E	thnicity		
ADMINISTRATOR NAM	IE: Domini	ica Tallarico		Whi			nite 71.2%			Hispanic or Latino: 17.1%		
ADMINSTRATOR PHO	NE 847-99	0-5202			Bla	Black		7.0% N	lot Hispanic or I	Latino: 81.2%		
OWNERSHIP:	Advoca	ate Health and H	ospitals Corpora	tion	An	nerican Indian	ę	9.2% L	Jnknown:	1.7%		
OPERATOR:	Advoca	ate Health and H	ospitals Corpora	tion	As	ian	3.0%					
MANAGEMENT:	Church	n-Related			Ha	waiian/ Pacific	0.1%		IDPH Numbe	er: 5579		
CERTIFICATION:	,	nswered)			Ur	ıknown	9.5%		HPA	A-09		
FACILITY DESIGNATION		al Hospital							HSA	8		
ADDRESS	801 So	uth Milwaukee A	venue CIT	Y: Libertyvi	lle	COUNTY:	Lake C	ounty				
			Facility Utiliza	tion Data by	/ Category	of Service						
Clinical Service	Authoriz CON Be 12/31/20	ds Setup and		Admissions	Inpatient Days	Observation Days	Average Length of Stay	Average Daily Census	CON Occupancy Rate %	Staffed Bed Occupancy Rate %		
	214				=	•	4.4					
Medical/Surgical 0-14 Years	214	204	200	13,241	53,863 <i>0</i>	4,444	4.4	159.7	74.6	78.3		
0-14 Years 15-44 Years				0 2,223	6.740							
45-64 Years				2,223 3,955	15,128							
65-74 Years				2,370	10,575							
75 Years +				4,693	21,420							
Pediatric	16	16	10	596	1,224	296	2.6	4.2	26.0	26.0		
Intensive Care	17	17	17	1,818	4,662	0	2.6	12.8	75.1	75.1		
Direct Admission				1,345	3,258							
Transfers				473	1,404							
Obstetric/Gynecology	26	26	26	2,628	6,463	254	2.6	18.4	70.8	70.8		
Maternity				2,569	6,311							
Clean Gynecology				59	152							
Neonatal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Long Term Care	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Swing Beds				0	0		0.0	0.0				
Acute Mental Illness	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Rehabilitation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Long-Term Acute Care	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Dedcated Observation	12					506						
Facility Utilization	273	3		17,810	66,212	5,500	4.0	196.5	72.0			
			(Includes ICU L	Direct Admis	sions Only	·)						
			Inpatien	ts and Out	oatients Se	erved by Payor	Source					
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private In	surance	Private Pay		Ch	arity Care	Totals		
	43.0%	16.1%	1.1%		34.0%	1.4%			4.3%			
Inpatients	7661	2876	202		6058	243			770	17,810		
										17,010		
Outpatients	24.4% 51087	19.3% 40381	1.1% 2247		50.2% 04978	3.6% 7552			1.4% 2935	209,180		
									2933			
Financial Year Reported	<u>l:</u> 1/1/2012	2 <i>to</i> 12/31/20	12 <u>Inpatier</u>	nt and Outp	atient Net	Revenue by P	ayor Soul	rce	Charity	Total Charity Care Expense		
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private In	surance	Private Pay		Totals	Care	12,112,000		
Inpatient	41.4%	10.9%	0.8%		46.7%	0.1%	1	00.0%	Expense	, ,		
Revenue (\$)	67,419,239	17,781,997	1,362,765	76	002,746	99,677		66,424	6,056,000	Total Charity		
	, ,			,	<u> </u>					Care as % of Net Revenue		
Outpatient Revenue (\$)	16.7%	8.8%	0.9%	00.	72.0%	1.7%		00.0%	0.050.000			
Revenue (ψ)	21,458,956	11,275,418	1,173,774	92,1	761,748	2,136,626	128,80	06,522	6,056,000	4.2%		
<u>Bir</u>	rthing Data			New	born Nurs	ery Utilization			Organ Transp	<u>lantation</u>		
Number of Total Births	:	:	2,559 Leve	el 1 Patient	Days		3,663	Kio	dney:	0		
Number of Live Births:		;	2,540 Leve	el 2 Patient	Days		1,188	He	art:	0		
Birthing Rooms:				el 2+ Patient	Day		2,859	Lu	ng:	0		
Labor Rooms:			0 Tota	al Nursery Pa	atientdays		7,710		eart/Lung:	0		
Delivery Rooms:			0					Pa	ncreas:	0		
Labor-Delivery-Recove			9		.aboratory	<u>Studies</u>		Liv	er:	0		
Labor-Delivery-Recove	ery-Postpartun	n Rooms:		itient Studies			437,747	To	tal:	0		
C-Section Rooms:				oatient Studi			296,391	. •		-		
CSections Performed:			879 Stud	dies Perform	ed Under (Contract	12,611					

Hospital Profile - CY 2012 Advoca				ondell Me	edical C	enter	Libertyville				Page 2	
				Surgery an	d Operati	ing Room Uti	lization		_			
Surgical Specialty	<u>Ope</u>	erating Ro	<u>oms</u>		<u>Surgical</u>	Cases	<u>s</u>	urgical Hours	<u>s</u>	<u>Hours</u>	per Case	
	Inpatient Outp	oatient Con	nbined T	otal Ir	npatient	Outpatient	Inpatient	Outpatient	Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatient	
Cardiovascular	0	0	0	0	466	87	1365	163	1528	2.9	1.9	
Dermatology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
General	0	0	12	12	1345	1706	2745	2026	4771	2.0	1.2	
Gastroenterology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
Neurology	0	0	0	0	649	420	1430	530	1960	2.2	1.3	
OB/Gynecology	0	0	0	0	191	495	362	448	810	1.9	0.9	
Oral/Maxillofacial	0	0	0	0	29	15	55	29	84	1.9	1.9	
Ophthalmology	0	0	0	0	0	601	0	528	528	0.0	0.9	
Orthopedic	0	0	0	0	797	1074	1554	1665	3219	1.9	1.6	
Otolaryngology	0	0	0	0	37	584	18	578	596	0.5	1.0	
Plastic Surgery	0	0	0	0	34	75	87	131	218	2.6	1.7	
Podiatry	0	0	0	0	8	57	9	88	97	1.1	1.5	
Thoracic	0	0	0	0	93	16	186	19	205	2.0	1.2	
Urology	0	0	0	0	434	534	567	555	1122	1.3	1.0	
Totals	0	0	12	12	4083	5664	8378	6760	15138	2.1	1.2	
SURGICAL RECOV	ERY STATION	S	Stage 1	Recovery S	tations	26	Sta	22				
			Dedicat	ed and Non-	-Dedicate	d Procedure	Room Utilz	ation_				
		Proced	ure Room	<u>s</u>	<u>Surg</u>	ical Cases		Surgical Ho	<u>urs</u>	<u>Hours</u>	per Case	
Procedure Type	Inpatier	nt Outpatie	ent Combi	ned Total	Inpatient	t Outpatient	t Inpatient	Outpatient	Total Hou	rs Inpatient	Outpatient	
Gastrointestinal	0	0	4	4	1469	4053	748	2307	3055	0.5	0.6	
Laser Eye Procedures	0	0	1	1	0	79	0	43	43	0.0	0.5	
Pain Management	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
Cystoscopy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
						Dedicated Ro						
Pain Management	0	0	1	1	68		53		112		0.7	
	0	0	0	0	0		0	_	0		0.0	
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0		0.0	
<u>E</u> 1	mergency/Trau	<u>ma Care</u>					<u>Ca</u>	diac Cathet	erization Ut	<u>ilization</u>		
Certified Trauma	Center				Yes	Total	Total Cardiac Cath Procedures:					
Level of Trauma	Service		Level 1	Lev	vel 2	Dia	Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14) Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+)					
			Adult	Not Ans	wered	Dia						
Operating Rooms		Trauma Ca	re		1 Interventional Catheterizations (0-14):						0 462	
Number of Trauma Visits:					,869		Interventional Catheterization (15+)					
Patients Admitted from Trauma				1,403			P Catheteriza	498				
Emergency Service Type:				Comprehe	ensive		Cardiac Surgery Data					
Number of Emergency Room Stations					32	Total	Total Cardiac Surgery Cases:					
Persons Treated by Emergency Services:				54	1,906		Pediatric (0 - 14 Years):					
Patients Admitted	-	-),528		Adult (15 Years and Older):					
Total ED Visits (E		56	5,775	Co	oronary Arte							
		_					репогте	d of total Car			131	
_	Outpatient Serv	rice Data						<u> </u>	<u>atheterizati</u>			
Total Outpatient Visits				•			Cath Labs (3				
Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus:				143,192			Cath Labs	3 0				
Outpatient Vis	its Offsite/off ca	ımpus		65,988			Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs					
										ation Labs	0	
								EP Catheteriz			0	
<u>Diagnostic/Interventional</u> Equipment Owned Co		ed Contra	_	xaminati	ons t Contract	Radiation Equipment Owned Contract				Therapies/ Treatments		
		OWII		-	_		l ithatrina	,	Owne			
General Radiograph	у/гіиотоѕсору		-	26,515	41,448		Lithotripsy			0 2	232	
Nuclear Medicine				1,312	2,161		Linear Acc		Thoras:	1 0	4,272	
Mammography) 18	10,405		_	Guided Rad T		0 0	0	
Ultrasound		1	1 (6,043	23,190	0	Intensit	y Modulated	kaa Inrp	0 0	1,118	

<u>Diagnostic/Interventional</u>			Examinations			Radiation Equipment	Therapies/		
<u>Equipment</u>	Owned Contract		Inpatient	Outpt Contract		Owned		Contract	<u>Treatments</u>
General Radiography/Fluoroscopy	8	0	26,515	41,448	0	Lithotripsy	C) 2	232
Nuclear Medicine	2	0	1,312	2,161	0	Linear Accelerator	1	0	4,272
Mammography	4	0	18	10,405	0	Image Guided Rad Therapy	C	0	0
Ultrasound	11	0	6,043	23,190	0	Intensity Modulated Rad Th	rp C	0	1,118
Angiography	1	0				High Dose Brachytherapy	C) 1	17
Diagnostic Angiography			197	286	0	Proton Beam Therapy	C	0	0
Interventional Angiography			1,476	1,603	0	Gamma Knife	C	0	0
Positron Emission Tomography (PET)	1	0	3	442	0	Cyber knife	C	0	0
Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)	4	0	12,079	19,788	0				
Magnetic Resonance Imaging	2	0	2,782	5,458	0				

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.